

102565238

RM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.4%

Michael Rosenbauer Heinz Heissler Ulrich Deiss Gerhard Fetzer

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgerate GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: September 26, 2003

- 4. Application number: Patent Application No. 10/437550
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John T. Winburn BSH Home Appliances Corporation 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

- 6. Total number of applications involved: One
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40, enclosed
- 8. Deposit account number: 502786

9. Signature

John T. Winburn

Name of Person Signing

Sept. 26, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 7

08**08298** 16437350

F:\IP\WORKFILES\13024 PATENT RECORDAL FORM.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014538 FRAME: 0664

PATENT

For: I U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):					
		Riedweg 19			
Michael Rosenl	bauer	Reimlingen, Germany 86756	German		
(type or print name		Address	Nationality		
Heinz Heissler		Margaritenweg 5	Cormon		
(type or print name	of inventor)	Dillingen, Germany 89407 Address	German Nationality		
(-)[
District Bases		Haupstr. 22	_		
Ulrich Deiss (type or print name	of inventor)	Sontheim, Germany 89567 Address	German Nationality		
(type or print name	of inventory	Address	Nationality		
		Professor-Bamann Str. 11			
Gerhard Fetzer		Gundelfingen, Germany 89423	German		
(type or print name	of inventor)	Address	Nationality		
hereby sell, ass	ign and transfer to:				
ASSIGNEE:	10				
BSH Bosch und		Hochstr. 17			
Hausgerate GmbH (type or print name of Assignee)		81669 Munich Germany Address			
(type or printing	C1, 100.g1.00)	. (4.000			
German					
Nationality					
and the succes	sors, assigns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE			
	(complete one of the following:				
⊠ th	e entire right, title and interest				
□ a	n undivided percent (%) interest			
for the United States and its territorial possessions					
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority					
in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					

ARRANGEMENT FOR IMPROVING THE DRYING PERFORMANCE OF AN AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER

Page 1

	(check and complete (a,), (b), (c) or (d))		
and which is found in				
(a) 🛭 The pate	ent application no. 10/437,55	0, filed on May 13	, 2003	
(b) U.S. prov	risional patent application se	rial no f	iled on	
via Express mail label No				
(c) 🔲 Internation	onal application no. PCT/	filed or	1	
(d) and any l priority	egal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, inc	cluding the right to claim	
	Patent to be obtained for s renewal, or substitute there			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;				
all pertinent facts and equivalents as may be any interference, litigat ASSIGNEE or its legal apply for, obtain, main	ovenants that ASSIGNEE we documents relating to said known and accessible to a fon or proceeding related the representatives any and a stain, issue and enforce said valents thereof which may	I invention and sa ASSIGNOR and wereto and will proroll papers, instrumed application, said	aid Letters Patent and legate vill testify as to the same in a poly execute and deliver the test or affidavits required the total test or affidavits required the test of the	al n o o s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date				
Names of Inventors:	11		28.0	S (12
Michael Rosenbauer	/ <i>\/</i> Sign	agare of Inventor	Date of Signing	<u>0,0</u> 5
	J.9.		g,g	
Heinz Heissler	Sigr	ature of Inventor	Date of Signing	
Ulrich Deiss				

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

Gerhard Fetzer

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date of Signing

7.09. 2003 Date of Signing

Attorney's Docket No. 2000P13024WOUS

PATENT

For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: 🗵 Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

		Riedweg 19		
Michael Rosenbauer		Reimlingen, Germany 86756	German	
(type or print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
		Margaritenweg 5	0	
Heinz Heissl		Dillingen, Germany 89407	German	
(type or print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
		Haupstr. 22		
Ulrich Deiss		Sontheim, Germany 89567	German	
(type or print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
		Professor-Bamann Str. 11		
Gerhard Fetz		Gundelfingen, Germany 89423	German	
(type or print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
horoby coll o	assign and transfer to:			
Hereby Sell, a	assign and transfer to.			
ASSIGNEE:				
BSH Bosch	ind Siemens	Hochstr. 17		
Hausgerate		81669 Munich Germany		
(type or print name of Assignee)		Address		
	,			
German				
Nationality				
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one of the following:				
	• •	the following.		
×	the entire right, title and interest			
	an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the United States and its territorial possessions				
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
	and in all foreign countries, includir	ng all rights to claim priority		
in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				

ARRRANGEMENT FOR IMPROVING THE DRYING PERFORMANCE OF AN AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER

Page 1

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)) and which is found in \boxtimes The patent application no. 10/437,550, filed on May 13, 2003 (a) U.S. provisional patent application serial no. _____ filed on ____ (b) via Express mail label No._____ (c) International application no. PCT/_____ filed on _____ (d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date Names of Inventors: Michael Rosenbauer Signature of Inventor Date of Signing Heinz Heissler Ulrich Deiss

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Gerhard Fetzer

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Page 2

Date of Signing

Date of Signing

1 1 1

PATENT

For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor): Riedweg 19 Michael Rosenbauer Reimlingen, Germany 86756 German (type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality Margaritenweg 5 Dillingen, Germany 89407 Heinz Heissler German (type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality Haupstr. 22 Ulrich Deiss Sontheim, Germany 89567 German Address (type or print name of inventor) Nationality Professor-Bamann Str. 11 Gundelfingen, Germany 89423 Gerhard Fetzer German (type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality hereby sell, assign and transfer to: ASSIGNEE: **BSH Bosch und Siemens** Hochstr, 17 81669 Munich Germany Hausgerate GmbH (type or print name of Assignee) Address German Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following: the entire right, title and interest X an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ARRRANGEMENT FOR IMPROVING THE DRYING PERFORMANCE OF AN AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER

Page 1

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and whic	h is t	found in			
(a)	X	The patent application no. 10/437,550, filed on May 13, 2003			
(b)		U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on	 		
		□ via Express mail label No			
(c)		International application no. PCT/ filed on	·····		
(d)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the priority	right to claim		
	tion,	o, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above a division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent a thereof;			
		hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumed or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	brance has been		
all pertin equivaler any inter ASSIGNI apply for	ent f nts a ferer EE c r, obt	further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify an each litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly executor its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficiation, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable reof.	Patent and legal s to the same in ute and deliver to davits required to and said Letters		
IN WITI	NES	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersign	ned date		
Names of In	vento	ors:			
Michael R	oser	nbauer Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing		
Heinz Hei	ssler	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing		
Ulrich Dei	ss	Aurd Signature of Inventor	28.08.03 Date of Signing		
Gerhard F	etze	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing		
Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.					

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014538 FRAME: 0670